10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Gregory C. Nuti (CSBN 151754)
Christopher H. Hart (CSBN 184117)
Kevin W. Coleman (CSBN 168538)
NUTIHART LLP

6232 La Salle Ave, Suite D
Oakland, CA 94611

Telephone: 510-506-7152

Email: gnuti@nutihart.com
chart@nutihart.com
kcoleman(@nutihart.com

Proposed Attorneys for Bullivant Houser Bailey PC, Debtor-in-Possession

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

In re:

BULLIVANT HOUSER BAILEY PC

Debtor.

-1-

Case No.: 25-31017 DM
Chapter 11
NOTICE OF HEARING ON:

MOTION TO AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF
PREPETITION EMPLOYEE WAGES
BENEFITS, AND GRANT RELATED
RELIEF;

MOTION AUTHORIZING DEBTOR TO
(A) MAINTAIN EXISTING BANK
ACCOUNTS AND (B) CONTINUE USE OF
CASH MANAGEMENT SYSTEM; and

APPLICATION OF DEBTOR PURSUANT
TO 28 U.S.C. § 156(c) AND 11 U.S.C. §§
105(a) AND 503(b) FOR AN ORDER
APPOINTING DONLIN, RECANO &
COMPANY, LLC AS CLAIMS AND
NOTICING AGENT EFFECTIVE AS OF
THE PETITION DATE

Date: December 19, 2025

Time: 1:30 p.m.

Place: Courtroom 17
450 Golden Gate Avenue, 16th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94102

Judge: Hon. Dennis Montali

laseTRBeB HPARINGLONEIRIDAYHtBIONG2/15/25  Entered: 12/15/25 17:47:26 Page 1 of 3



mailto:gnuti@nutihart.com
mailto:chart@nutihart.com
mailto:kcoleman@nutihart.com

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

TO: THE OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE, THE DEBTOR’S TWENTY
LARGEST UNSECURED CREDITORS AND OTHER PARTIES IN INTEREST

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern
District of California will hold hearings on the following motions filed by Bullivant Houser Bailey
PC (“BHB” or “Debtor”):

1. Motion to Authorize Payment of Pre-Petition Employee Wages, Benefits, and Grant
Related Relief (“Employee Wages Motion”);

2. Motion Authorizing Debtor to: (A) Maintain Existing Bank Accounts, and (B)
Continue Use of Cash Management System (“Cash Management Motion”); and

3. Application Of Debtor Pursuant To 28 U.S.C. § 156(C) And 11 U.S.C. §§ 105(A)
And 503(B) For An Order Appointing Donlin, Recano & Company, LLC As Claims
and Noticing Agent Effective As Of The Petition Date (“DRC Retention Motion™).

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT the hearing on the foregoing motions

(collectively, the “First Day Motions”) shall take place on December 19, 2025, at 1:30 p.m. in the
courtroom of the Honorable Dennis Montali, States Bankruptcy Court Judge, at the United States
Bankruptcy Court, 450 Golden Gate Avenue, 16th Floor (Courtroom 17), San Francisco, CA 94102.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT at the hearing the Debtor intends to rely on
this Notice, the briefs and documents filed in support of the First Day Motions, the Declaration of
Ronald L. Richmond in Support of First Day Motions (“Richmond Decl.”); all exhibits attached
thereto; all papers and pleadings on file herein, and such argument and evidence as may be presented
at or in advance of the hearing.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that counsel, parties,
and other interested parties may participate in this hearing in-person or by Zoom. To attend in-
person, you should arrive at Courtroom 17, 450 Golden Gate Avenue, 16th Floor, San Francisco, CA
no later than the time set forth in this notice. To attend via Zoom, please consult the court’s website,
which provides information explaining how to arrange an appearance at a video hearing. If you have
questions about how to participate in a hearing, you may contact the court by calling 888-821-7606

or by using the Live Chat feature on the court’s website.

-

laseTRBeB HPARINGLONEIRIDAYHtBIONG2/15/25  Entered: 12/15/25 17:47:26 Page 2 of 3




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT on December 15, 2025, the First Day
Motions were served upon Debtor’s twenty (20) largest unsecured claims and the Office of the
United States Trustee by either email or overnight mail. If you have not received copies of any of
the foregoing documents and wish to obtain copies, please contact the above-captioned counsel.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT any party wishing to oppose any of the
motions must appear at the hearing and advise the Court and moving party that the motion is
opposed and indicate the basis of the opposition. A party opposing a motion is not required to, but

may, file responsive pleadings, points and authorities, and declarations prior to the hearing.

Dated: December 15, 2025
NUTI HART LLP

By: /s/Kevin W. Coleman
Kevin W. Coleman
Proposed Attorneys for Bullivant Houser
Bailey, PC, Debtor-in-Possession

3.

laseTRBeB HPARINGIONEIRIDAYHtBIONG2/15/25  Entered: 12/15/25 17:47:26 Page 3 of 3




