1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Gregory C. Nuti (CSBN 151754) Christopher H. Hart (CSBN 184117) Kevin W. Coleman (CSBN 168538) NUTI HART LLP 6232 La Salle Ave, Suite D Oakland, CA 94611 Telephone: 510-506-7152 Email: gnuti@nutihart.com chart@nutihart.com kcoleman@nutihart.com VINITED STATES BA	
10	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
11	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION	
12	In re:	Case No.: 25-31017 DM
13	BULLIVANT HOUSER BAILEY PC	Chapter 11
14	Debtor.	NOTICE OF HEARING ON:
15		MOTION TO AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF
16 17		PREPETITION EMPLOYEE WAGES BENEFITS, AND GRANT RELATED RELIEF;
18		MOTION AUTHORIZING DEBTOR TO
19 20		(A) MAINTAIN EXISTING BANK ACCOUNTS AND (B) CONTINUE USE OF
21		CASH MANAGEMENT SYSTEM; and
22		APPLICATION OF DEBTOR PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 156(c) AND 11 U.S.C. §§
23		105(a) AND 503(b) FOR AN ORDER APPOINTING DONLIN, RECANO &
24		COMPANY, LLC AS CLAIMS AND NOTICING AGENT EFFECTIVE AS OF
25		THE PETITION DATE
26		Date: December 19, 2025 Time: 1:30 p.m.
27		Place: Courtroom 17 450 Golden Gate Avenue, 16th Floor San Francisco, CA 94102
28	1	Judge: Hon. Dennis Montali
	-1-	

TO: THE OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE, THE DEBTOR'S TWENTY LARGEST UNSECURED CREDITORS AND OTHER PARTIES IN INTEREST

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of California will hold hearings on the following motions filed by Bullivant Houser Bailey PC ("BHB" or "Debtor"):

- 1. Motion to Authorize Payment of Pre-Petition Employee Wages, Benefits, and Grant Related Relief ("Employee Wages Motion");
- 2. Motion Authorizing Debtor to: (A) Maintain Existing Bank Accounts, and (B)

 Continue Use of Cash Management System ("Cash Management Motion"); and
- Application Of Debtor Pursuant To 28 U.S.C. § 156(C) And 11 U.S.C. §§ 105(A)
 And 503(B) For An Order Appointing Donlin, Recano & Company, LLC As Claims and Noticing Agent Effective As Of The Petition Date ("DRC Retention Motion").

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT the hearing on the foregoing motions (collectively, the "First Day Motions") shall take place on <u>December 19, 2025</u>, at <u>1:30 p.m.</u> in the courtroom of the Honorable Dennis Montali, States Bankruptcy Court Judge, at the United States Bankruptcy Court, 450 Golden Gate Avenue, 16th Floor (Courtroom 17), San Francisco, CA 94102.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT at the hearing the Debtor intends to rely on this Notice, the briefs and documents filed in support of the First Day Motions, the Declaration of Ronald L. Richmond in Support of First Day Motions ("Richmond Decl."); all exhibits attached thereto; all papers and pleadings on file herein, and such argument and evidence as may be presented at or in advance of the hearing.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that counsel, parties, and other interested parties may participate in this hearing in-person or by Zoom. To attend in-person, you should arrive at Courtroom 17, 450 Golden Gate Avenue, 16th Floor, San Francisco, CA no later than the time set forth in this notice. To attend via Zoom, please consult the court's website, which provides information explaining how to arrange an appearance at a video hearing. If you have questions about how to participate in a hearing, you may contact the court by calling 888-821-7606 or by using the Live Chat feature on the court's website.

1	PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT on December 15, 2025, the First Day	
2	Motions were served upon Debtor's twenty (20) largest unsecured claims and the Office of the	
3	United States Trustee by either email or overnight mail. If you have not received copies of any of	
4	the foregoing documents and wish to obtain copies, please contact the above-captioned counsel.	
5	PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT any party wishing to oppose any of the	
6	motions must appear at the hearing and advise the Court and moving party that the motion is	
7	opposed and indicate the basis of the opposition. A party opposing a motion is not required to, but	
8	may, file responsive pleadings, points and authorities, and declarations prior to the hearing.	
9	Dated: December 15, 2025 NUTI HART LLP	
10		
11		
12	By: <u>/s/Kevin W. Coleman</u> Kevin W. Coleman	
13	Proposed Attorneys for Bullivant Houser Bailey, PC, Debtor-in-Possession	
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		